
SJSU 2024 Season Report

Overall Statistics for San Jose State (as of May 12, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 20-30   Home: 10-8   Away: 10-22   MW: 14-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 7 DORRAUGH, Hunter  . 3 6 4 41-41 165 36 60 6 1 14 38 110  . 6 6 7 15 8 35 4  . 4 3 7 2 0 0-0 288 13 1  . 9 9 7

23 HAMCHUK, Robert  . 3 0 5 49-49 213 41 65 13 5 7 34 109  . 5 1 2 19 2 51 2  . 3 6 3 3 0 0-1 90 3 3  . 9 6 9

 8 BOWLING, Dalton  . 2 8 1 47-47 196 36 55 17 3 12 42 114  . 5 8 2 13 6 57 4  . 3 4 4 0 0 1-1 62 89 8  . 9 5 0

 1 HARDY, Theo  . 2 5 7 50-50 183 51 47 12 4 7 37 88  . 4 8 1 36 5 38 1  . 3 8 8 3 2 1-3 85 136 10  . 9 5 7

24 ORDUNO, Sebastian  . 2 5 0 43-42 148 25 37 7 2 6 29 66  . 4 4 6 38 4 35 1  . 4 1 6 0 1 0-2 128 3 1  . 9 9 2

13 CADENA, Natha  . 2 4 7 50-50 198 24 49 8 1 6 31 77  . 3 8 9 13 10 45 4  . 3 1 9 5 1 3-5 49 56 7  . 9 3 8

11 FORBES, Jackson  . 2 1 6 46-41 134 27 29 5 3 0 13 40  . 2 9 9 24 4 34 2  . 3 5 2 0 4 2-5 86 46 4  . 9 7 1

29 SPEAR, Matt  . 2 1 2 45-42 156 24 33 3 0 8 27 60  . 3 8 5 17 6 56 0  . 3 0 9 2 0 0-0 263 24 5  . 9 8 3

--------------------

 3 LEWIS, Jared  . 3 4 1 15-11 44 11 15 1 1 1 4 21  . 4 7 7 6 2 16 1  . 4 4 2 0 0 0-2 3 6 0 1.000

20 FUKOFUKA, Kimo  . 1 8 8 23-14 48 5 9 3 0 0 5 12  . 2 5 0 7 3 17 1  . 3 2 2 1 0 0-0 36 0 2  . 9 4 7

 0 LEWIS, Jeriah  . 1 8 3 30-19 71 10 13 3 0 1 4 19  . 2 6 8 7 3 25 1  . 2 8 0 1 0 3-3 76 0 4  . 9 5 0

 4 TRAPANI, Nick  . 1 6 9 23-18 65 9 11 3 0 1 6 17  . 2 6 2 9 5 30 0  . 3 1 3 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

44 GRIFFIN, Zach  . 1 5 7 23-12 51 3 8 1 0 2 9 15  . 2 9 4 6 2 15 0  . 2 6 7 1 0 1-1 57 3 1  . 9 8 4

26 JANSEN, Neil  . 1 0 0 10-6 20 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 0 0 2 1 9 0  . 2 1 7 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

 5 MARONEY, Jake  . 0 9 7 12-8 31 0 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 0 9 7 0 1 15 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 1-1 50 6 0 1.000

30 BROOKS, Trey  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 3 50 1723 304 436 82 20 65 281 753  . 4 3 7 212 62 478 21  . 3 5 2 19 8 12-24 129 423 54  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 8 5 50 1700 352 485 122 14 66 325 833  . 4 9 0 235 61 313 24  . 3 8 6 29 23 49-66 133 400 44  . 9 7 5

LOB - Team (386), Opp (397). DPs turned - Team (33), Opp (31). IBB - Team (3), Bowling 1, Dorraugh 1, Spear 1, Opp (2).

Picked off - Hamchuk 2, Lewis, Je. 1, Hardy 1, Fukofuka 1, Trapani 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sf sha

16 ROSS, Ethan  4 . 7 6 6-5 16 12 0 0/0 0 70.0 83 45 37 38 62 16 2 5  . 2 9 3 10 9 0 3 3

32 THOMPSON, Micky  6 . 1 8 3-4 13 13 0 0/0 0 67.0 77 54 46 28 45 20 2 15  . 2 9 4 5 11 0 3 5

--------------------

45 RICE, Michael  4 . 3 5 0-1 7 6 0 0/0 0 20.2 17 16 10 13 9 2 2 2  . 2 0 7 1 4 0 0 0

14 GUTIERREZ, Jesse  4 . 4 6 2-3 17 0 0 0/0 1 40.1 47 26 20 17 36 11 0 6  . 2 8 3 3 3 0 0 2

47 VAN ALLEN, Cade  4 . 5 5 2-2 21 0 0 0/0 3 29.2 27 17 15 17 26 10 0 3  . 2 3 9 1 3 0 1 2

12 GEORGE, Nolan  4 . 9 7 2-1 14 4 0 0/0 1 41.2 37 23 23 23 23 9 3 5  . 2 4 8 2 2 1 3 1

17 SANCHEZ, Core  5 . 4 5 2-2 19 0 0 0/0 1 33.0 31 22 20 12 21 6 0 6  . 2 5 4 2 3 0 1 2

25 CAMMARATA, Joey  6 . 4 1 0-0 16 0 0 0/0 1 19.2 18 19 14 10 12 3 0 2  . 2 5 4 4 10 1 1 3

49 ALBANESE, Tyle  7 . 4 6 1-1 14 3 0 0/0 0 25.1 37 25 21 12 22 8 2 6  . 3 3 9 0 3 1 3 0

38 CUSHING, Cade  8 . 1 0 0-1 10 1 0 0/0 0 13.1 14 12 12 5 10 6 0 1  . 2 9 2 2 3 0 4 1

15 HALL, Gary  8 . 1 0 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 5 3 5 5 1 0 1  . 4 2 9 1 1 2 1 1

 9 CHASE, Keaton  8 . 6 8 1-3 13 10 0 0/0 0 37.1 47 39 36 24 16 15 1 7  . 3 1 3 4 2 0 3 2

 6 SPENCER, Casey  9 . 2 8 0-1 10 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 15 13 11 12 5 7 1 0  . 3 3 3 3 3 2 1 0

35 STAPLETON, Drew 13.94 1-1 6 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 11 17 16 8 7 2 0 3  . 2 8 9 4 1 0 3 1

34 DUKE, Caden 15.19 0-3 9 1 0 0/0 0 10.2 18 19 18 11 14 6 1 4  . 3 7 5 1 3 0 2 0

Totals  6 . 2 8 20-29 50 50 0 0/0 7 433.0 485 352 302 235 313 122 14 66  . 2 8 5 43 61 7 29 23

Opponents  5 . 4 2 29-20 50 50 0 2/2 15 444.2 436 304 268 212 478 82 20 65  . 2 5 3 38 62 8 19 8

PB - Team (8), Maroney 5, Spear 3, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (6), Thompson 2, Chase 2, George 1, Ross 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT -

Spear (36-49), Maroney (11-13), Thompson (4-11), Ross (7-9), Cammarata (7-8), Chase (5-7), George (5-7), Gutierrez (5-5),

Albanese (4-4), Spencer (3-3), Cushing (2-3), Griffin (2-2), Duke (2-2), Van Allen (2-2), Sanchez (1-2), Hall (0-1), Rice

(1-1), Stapleton (1-1).



SJSU 2024 Season Report

Overall Statistics for San Jose State (as of May 12, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 5 MARONEY, Jake 56 50 6 0 1.000 0 11 2  . 8 4 6 5 0

 3 LEWIS, Jared 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 JANSEN, Neil 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 GUTIERREZ, Jesse 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0

 9 CHASE, Keaton 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

17 SANCHEZ, Core 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

49 ALBANESE, Tyle 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

25 CAMMARATA, Joey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

35 STAPLETON, Drew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

15 HALL, Gary 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 DORRAUGH, Hunter 302 288 13 1  . 9 9 7 27 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 ORDUNO, Sebastian 132 128 3 1  . 9 9 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 GRIFFIN, Zach 61 57 3 1  . 9 8 4 3 2 0 1.000 0 0

29 SPEAR, Matt 292 263 24 5  . 9 8 3 1 36 13  . 7 3 5 3 0

11 FORBES, Jackson 136 86 46 4  . 9 7 1 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 HAMCHUK, Robert 96 90 3 3  . 9 6 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 HARDY, Theo 231 85 136 10  . 9 5 7 27 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 LEWIS, Jeriah 80 76 0 4  . 9 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 BOWLING, Dalton 159 62 89 8  . 9 5 0 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 FUKOFUKA, Kimo 38 36 0 2  . 9 4 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 CADENA, Natha 112 49 56 7  . 9 3 8 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 THOMPSON, Micky 14 2 11 1  . 9 2 9 0 4 7  . 3 6 4 0 0

12 GEORGE, Nolan 6 2 3 1  . 8 3 3 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

16 ROSS, Ethan 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

47 VAN ALLEN, Cade 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

45 RICE, Michael 5 1 2 2  . 6 0 0 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

 6 SPENCER, Casey 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

38 CUSHING, Cade 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

34 DUKE, Caden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 4 TRAPANI, Nick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 BROOKS, Trey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1776 1299 423 54  . 9 7 0 33 49 17  . 7 4 2 8 0

Opponents 1778 1334 400 44  . 9 7 5 31 12 12  . 5 0 0 4 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



SJSU 2024 Season Report

Game Results for San Jose State (as of May 12, 2024)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall MW Pitcher of record Attend Time

Feb 16, 2024 at UC San Diego  L 1-3 9 0-1-0 0-0-0 Ross (L 0-1)    7 4 0 1:56

Feb 17, 2024 at UC San Diego  L 0-15 9 0-2-0 0-0-0 Thompson (L 0-1)    7 4 0 2:25

Feb 18, 2024 at UC San Diego  L 11-12 9 0-3-0 0-0-0 Hall (L 0-1)    5 1 0 3:30

Feb 23, 2024 SEATTLE U  L 0-7 9 0-4-0 0-0-0 Ross (L 0-2)    3 4 6 2:22

Feb 24, 2024 SEATTLE U W 4-3 (10) 1-4-0 0-0-0 Van Allen (W 1-0)    4 1 4 2:34

Feb 25, 2024 SEATTLE U W 8-6 9 2-4-0 0-0-0 George (W 1-0)    3 6 9 2:57

Feb 26, 2024 at Stanford  L 4-9 9 2-5-0 0-0-0 Duke (L 0-1)    9 2 7 2:56

Feb 27, 2024 SANTA CLARA W 5-2 9 3-5-0 0-0-0 Stapleton (W 1-0)    2 9 1 2:13

* Mar 01, 2024 at UNLV  L 5-23 9 3-6-0 0-1-0 Ross (L 0-3)    5 0 1 2:39

* Mar 03, 2024 at UNLV-1  L 7-8 9 3-7-0 0-2-0 Van Allen (L 1-1)    5 3 3 2:22

* Mar 03, 2024 at UNLV-2 W 16-13 9 4-7-0 1-2-0 Gutierrez (W 1-0)    5 1 9 3:21

Mar 05, 2024 at Saint Mary's W 10-8 9 5-7-0 1-2-0 Albanese (W 1-0)    1 2 8 3:04

* Mar 08, 2024 AIR FORCE W 10-2 9 6-7-0 2-2-0 Ross (W 1-3)    5 1 4 2:43

* Mar 09, 2024 AIR FORCE  L 1-4 9 6-8-0 2-3-0 Thompson (L 0-2)    3 8 9 2:25

* Mar 10, 2024 AIR FORCE  L 5-6 9 6-9-0 2-4-0 Sanchez (L 0-1)    3 3 5 2:44

Mar 12, 2024 SAINT MARY'S  L 1-7 9 6-10-0 2-4-0 Stapleton (L 1-1)    2 7 4 2:24

Mar 13, 2024 at San Francisco  L 6-7 (11) 6-11-0 2-4-0 Duke (L 0-1)    1 8 2 2:52

* Mar 15, 2024 FRESNO STATE  L 6-9 9 6-12-0 2-5-0 Ross (L 1-4)    4 1 2 2:49

* Mar 16, 2024 FRESNO STATE W 4-2 9 7-12-0 3-5-0 Thompson (W 1-2)    3 2 8 2:29

* Mar 17, 2024 FRESNO STATE  L 2-6 9 7-13-0 3-6-0 Gutierrez (L 1-1)    3 3 9 2:16

Mar 19, 2024 at Santa Clara  L 1-7 9 7-14-0 3-6-0 Spencer (L 0-1)    3 5 3 2:41

* Mar 22, 2024 at New Mexico W 16-13 9 8-14-0 4-6-0 Van Allen (W 2-1)    4 1 7 3:09

* Mar 23, 2024 at New Mexico-1  L 5-7 9 8-15-0 4-7-0 Rice (L 0-1)    4 5 0 2:37

* Mar 23, 2024 at New Mexico-2  L 4-17 7 8-16-0 4-8-0 Gutierrez (L 1-2)    4 5 0 2:11

Mar 26, 2024 SAN FRANCISCO  L 2-5 9 8-17-0 4-8-0 Cushing (L 0-1)    2 4 3 2:33

3/28/2024 at UC Santa Barb.  L 2-3 (10) 8-18-0 4-8-0 Ross (L 1-5)    3 7 6 2:50

3/29/2024 at UC Santa Barb.  L 3-9 9 8-19-0 4-8-0 Thompson (L 1-2)    3 1 1 2:43

Apr 02, 2024 at Santa Clara W 11-8 9 9-19-0 4-8-0 Chase (W 1-0)    5 3 1 3:31

* Apr 05, 2024 SAN DIEGO STATE W 17-3 9 10-19-0 5-8-0 George (W 2-0)    2 0 8 2:54

* Apr 06, 2024 SAN DIEGO STATE W 17-3 9 11-19-0 6-8-0 Thompson (W 2-3)    2 4 1 3:20

* Apr 07, 2024 SAN DIEGO STATE W 7-4 9 12-19-0 7-8-0 Ross (W 2-5)    2 1 5 2:34

Apr 09, 2024 at #1 Arkansas  L 1-5 9 12-20-0 7-8-0 Chase (L 1-1)   8 9 3 1 2:25

Apr 10, 2024 at #1 Arkansas  L 2-8 9 12-21-0 7-8-0 Albanese (L 1-1)   8 6 1 7 2:36

* Apr 12, 2024 at Nevada  L 4-18 9 12-22-0 7-9-0 George (L 2-1)    8 3 1 3:18

* Apr 13, 2024 at Nevada  L 8-11 9 12-23-0 7-10-0 Thompson (L 2-4)   1 0 6 9 2:56

* Apr 14, 2024 at Nevada W 6-3 9 13-23-0 8-10-0 Ross (W 3-5)    6 1 7 2:32

* Apr 19, 2024 at Fresno State W 6-4 9 14-23-0 9-10-0 Gutierrez (W 2-2)   2 4 5 3 2:54

* Apr 20, 2024 at Fresno State W 12-7 9 15-23-0 10-10-0 Sanchez (W 1-1)   1 6 7 6 2:36

* Apr 21, 2024 at Fresno State W 9-2 9 16-23-0 11-10-0 Ross (W 4-5)   3 5 7 5 2:21

* Apr 26, 2024 UNLV  L 1-2 9 16-24-0 11-11-0 Chase (L 1-2)    4 0 9 2:20

* Apr 27, 2024 UNLV W 8-7 9 17-24-0 12-11-0 Sanchez (W 2-1)    6 2 6 2:35

* Apr 28, 2024 UNLV W 5-1 9 18-24-0 13-11-0 Ross (W 5-5)    5 7 5 2:13

Apr 30, 2024 at Saint Mary's  L 4-6 9 18-25-0 13-11-0 Duke (L 0-3)    1 6 7 3:07

* May 03, 2024 at Air Force  L 5-8 9 18-26-0 13-12-0 Gutierrez (L 2-3)    2 1 1 2:39

* May 04, 2024 at Air Force W 17-8 9 19-26-0 14-12-0 Thompson (W 3-4)    2 8 9 3:00

* May 05, 2024 at Air Force  L 6-9 9 19-27-0 14-13-0 Sanchez (L 2-2)    3 2 9 2:26

May 07, 2024 at San Francisco  L 4-9 9 19-28-0 14-13-0 None      0

May 10, 2024 at California  L 4-7 9 19-29-0 14-13-0 Chase (L 2-2)   1 2 0 6 2:10

* May 11, 2024 at California  L 3-4 (11) 19-30-0 14-14-0 Van Allen (L 2-2)    5 8 0 2:50

May 12, 2024 at California W 8-2 9 20-30-0 14-14-0 Ross (W 6-5)    5 4 0 2:38

() extra inning game



SJSU 2024 Season Report

Conference statistics for San Jose State (as of May 07, 2024)

(MW games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 14-13   Home: 7-5   Away: 7-8   MW: 14-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 HAMCHUK, Robert  . 3 8 3 27-27 115 29 44 11 2 5 24 74  . 6 4 3 15 0 22 2  . 4 4 7 2 0 0-1 49 1 3  . 9 4 3

 7 DORRAUGH, Hunter  . 3 5 6 25-25 104 24 37 5 1 10 27 74  . 7 1 2 7 5 19 2  . 4 1 9 1 0 0-0 170 7 0 1.000

 8 BOWLING, Dalton  . 3 3 9 27-27 121 26 41 15 3 7 28 83  . 6 8 6 6 4 31 1  . 3 8 9 0 0 0-0 39 48 7  . 9 2 6

 1 HARDY, Theo  . 2 9 4 27-27 102 32 30 7 2 4 27 53  . 5 2 0 18 4 19 1  . 4 1 6 1 1 1-3 42 81 8  . 9 3 9

24 ORDUNO, Sebastian  . 2 8 8 25-25 80 16 23 5 2 4 18 44  . 5 5 0 30 2 21 1  . 4 9 1 0 0 0-1 69 2 0 1.000

13 CADENA, Natha  . 2 5 9 27-27 108 20 28 4 0 5 17 47  . 4 3 5 10 6 20 4  . 3 4 4 4 0 1-2 22 26 4  . 9 2 3

11 FORBES, Jackson  . 2 4 4 26-26 86 19 21 5 3 0 13 32  . 3 7 2 17 1 20 2  . 3 7 5 0 0 1-2 57 29 2  . 9 7 7

29 SPEAR, Matt  . 2 1 2 27-27 99 18 21 3 0 6 21 42  . 4 2 4 12 3 34 0  . 3 1 0 2 0 0-0 169 15 4  . 9 7 9

--------------------

 3 LEWIS, Jared  . 4 1 7 9-6 24 7 10 1 1 1 3 16  . 6 6 7 2 2 6 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 MARONEY, Jake  . 3 3 3 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

44 GRIFFIN, Zach  . 2 3 1 9-2 13 1 3 0 0 1 5 6  . 4 6 2 3 1 4 0  . 3 8 9 1 0 0-0 14 0 1  . 9 3 3

 0 LEWIS, Jeriah  . 1 8 9 16-9 37 6 7 2 0 0 3 9  . 2 4 3 5 1 12 0  . 2 9 5 1 0 2-2 34 0 4  . 8 9 5

20 FUKOFUKA, Kimo  . 1 8 2 10-5 22 4 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 2 2 7 3 1 8 0  . 2 9 6 1 0 0-0 21 0 2  . 9 1 3

 4 TRAPANI, Nick  . 1 7 1 14-10 35 7 6 2 0 1 5 11  . 3 1 4 6 4 15 0  . 3 4 8 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

26 JANSEN, Neil  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 1 27 950 209 276 61 14 44 194 497  . 5 2 3 134 34 232 14  . 3 9 2 14 1 5-11 699 228 40  . 9 5 9

Opponents  . 2 9 0 27 941 200 273 66 10 41 185 482  . 5 1 2 115 35 171 12  . 3 8 4 12 8 16-24 702 223 26  . 9 7 3

LOB - Team (222), Opp (212). DPs turned - Team (18), Opp (23). IBB - Team (3), Bowling 1, Dorraugh 1, Spear 1. Picked off -

Lewis, Je. 1.

(MW games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sf sha

32 THOMPSON, Micky  4 . 7 3 3-2 9 9 0 0/0 0 51.1 56 34 27 20 36 13 2 13  . 2 8 0 4 8 0 1 3

16 ROSS, Ethan  4 . 8 8 5-2 10 9 0 0/0 0 48.0 61 34 26 23 41 11 2 3  . 3 0 7 6 4 0 3 2

--------------------

49 ALBANESE, Tyle  4 . 5 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 7 3 3 1 5 0 2 1  . 2 9 2 0 1 0 0 0

14 GUTIERREZ, Jesse  4 . 9 7 2-3 11 0 0 0/0 1 25.1 33 20 14 10 22 8 0 4  . 3 0 3 3 1 0 0 1

 6 SPENCER, Casey  5 . 4 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 4 2 1 0 3 0 0  . 3 5 3 0 1 1 0 0

12 GEORGE, Nolan  5 . 4 8 1-1 6 2 0 0/0 1 21.1 22 13 13 10 14 6 1 3  . 2 8 2 1 2 0 2 1

47 VAN ALLEN, Cade  6 . 1 1 1-1 11 0 0 0/0 1 17.2 18 13 12 11 17 8 0 2  . 2 5 4 1 2 0 1 1

17 SANCHEZ, Core  6 . 7 5 2-2 11 0 0 0/0 0 18.2 17 16 14 6 12 2 0 5  . 2 3 9 2 2 0 0 0

25 CAMMARATA, Joey  7 . 7 1 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 5 9 4 3 5 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 2 5 0 0 0

 9 CHASE, Keaton  8 . 2 0 0-1 6 5 0 0/0 0 18.2 21 19 17 10 5 9 0 4  . 2 8 4 2 2 0 1 0

38 CUSHING, Cade  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 0

45 RICE, Michael  9 . 3 9 0-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 7.2 8 9 8 6 4 1 2 1  . 2 5 8 1 3 0 0 0

35 STAPLETON, Drew 17.36 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 6 10 9 4 3 2 0 2  . 3 1 6 2 1 0 2 0

15 HALL, Gary 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 4 3 2 4 1 1 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1 0

34 DUKE, Caden 33.75 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 8 11 10 4 5 1 1 3  . 5 3 3 1 2 0 1 0

Totals  6 . 3 0 14-13 27 27 0 0/0 3 233.0 273 200 163 115 171 66 10 41  . 2 9 0 26 35 1 12 8

Opponents  7 . 1 2 13-14 27 27 0 0/0 7 234.0 276 209 185 134 232 61 14 44  . 2 9 1 26 34 5 14 1

PB - Team (2), Spear 1, Maroney 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (4), Chase 2, Thompson 1, Ross 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Spear

(16-23), Thompson (3-8), Ross (5-6), Gutierrez (3-3), George (1-2), Cammarata (2-2), Chase (1-2), Van Allen (1-1).



SJSU 2024 Season Report

Conference statistics for San Jose State (as of May 07, 2024)

(MW games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 7 DORRAUGH, Hunter 177 170 7 0 1.000 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 ORDUNO, Sebastian 71 69 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 GUTIERREZ, Jesse 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

 5 MARONEY, Jake 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 1 0

 9 CHASE, Keaton 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

49 ALBANESE, Tyle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 SANCHEZ, Core 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 SPEAR, Matt 188 169 15 4  . 9 7 9 1 16 7  . 6 9 6 1 0

11 FORBES, Jackson 88 57 29 2  . 9 7 7 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 HAMCHUK, Robert 53 49 1 3  . 9 4 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 HARDY, Theo 131 42 81 8  . 9 3 9 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 GRIFFIN, Zach 15 14 0 1  . 9 3 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 BOWLING, Dalton 94 39 48 7  . 9 2 6 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 CADENA, Natha 52 22 26 4  . 9 2 3 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 FUKOFUKA, Kimo 23 21 0 2  . 9 1 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 THOMPSON, Micky 11 2 8 1  . 9 0 9 0 3 5  . 3 7 5 0 0

 0 LEWIS, Jeriah 38 34 0 4  . 8 9 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 ROSS, Ethan 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

47 VAN ALLEN, Cade 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

12 GEORGE, Nolan 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

45 RICE, Michael 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 CAMMARATA, Joey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

34 DUKE, Caden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 TRAPANI, Nick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 STAPLETON, Drew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 SPENCER, Casey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 LEWIS, Jared 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 JANSEN, Neil 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 CUSHING, Cade 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 HALL, Gary 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 967 699 228 40  . 9 5 9 18 16 8  . 6 6 7 2 0

Opponents 951 702 223 26  . 9 7 3 23 5 6  . 4 5 5 1 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game



SJSU 2024 Season Report

Game Results for San Jose State (as of May 07, 2024)

(MW games only)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall MW Pitcher of record Attend Time

* Mar 01, 2024 at UNLV  L 5-23 9 0-1-0 0-1-0 Ross (L 0-3)    5 0 1 2:39

* Mar 03, 2024 at UNLV-1  L 7-8 9 0-2-0 0-2-0 Van Allen (L 1-1)    5 3 3 2:22

* Mar 03, 2024 at UNLV-2 W 16-13 9 1-2-0 1-2-0 Gutierrez (W 1-0)    5 1 9 3:21

* Mar 08, 2024 AIR FORCE W 10-2 9 2-2-0 2-2-0 Ross (W 1-3)    5 1 4 2:43

* Mar 09, 2024 AIR FORCE  L 1-4 9 2-3-0 2-3-0 Thompson (L 0-2)    3 8 9 2:25

* Mar 10, 2024 AIR FORCE  L 5-6 9 2-4-0 2-4-0 Sanchez (L 0-1)    3 3 5 2:44

* Mar 15, 2024 FRESNO STATE  L 6-9 9 2-5-0 2-5-0 Ross (L 1-4)    4 1 2 2:49

* Mar 16, 2024 FRESNO STATE W 4-2 9 3-5-0 3-5-0 Thompson (W 1-2)    3 2 8 2:29

* Mar 17, 2024 FRESNO STATE  L 2-6 9 3-6-0 3-6-0 Gutierrez (L 1-1)    3 3 9 2:16

* Mar 22, 2024 at New Mexico W 16-13 9 4-6-0 4-6-0 Van Allen (W 2-1)    4 1 7 3:09

* Mar 23, 2024 at New Mexico-1  L 5-7 9 4-7-0 4-7-0 Rice (L 0-1)    4 5 0 2:37

* Mar 23, 2024 at New Mexico-2  L 4-17 7 4-8-0 4-8-0 Gutierrez (L 1-2)    4 5 0 2:11

* Apr 05, 2024 SAN DIEGO STATE W 17-3 9 5-8-0 5-8-0 George (W 2-0)    2 0 8 2:54

* Apr 06, 2024 SAN DIEGO STATE W 17-3 9 6-8-0 6-8-0 Thompson (W 2-3)    2 4 1 3:20

* Apr 07, 2024 SAN DIEGO STATE W 7-4 9 7-8-0 7-8-0 Ross (W 2-5)    2 1 5 2:34

* Apr 12, 2024 at Nevada  L 4-18 9 7-9-0 7-9-0 George (L 2-1)    8 3 1 3:18

* Apr 13, 2024 at Nevada  L 8-11 9 7-10-0 7-10-0 Thompson (L 2-4)   1 0 6 9 2:56

* Apr 14, 2024 at Nevada W 6-3 9 8-10-0 8-10-0 Ross (W 3-5)    6 1 7 2:32

* Apr 19, 2024 at Fresno State W 6-4 9 9-10-0 9-10-0 Gutierrez (W 2-2)   2 4 5 3 2:54

* Apr 20, 2024 at Fresno State W 12-7 9 10-10-0 10-10-0 Sanchez (W 1-1)   1 6 7 6 2:36

* Apr 21, 2024 at Fresno State W 9-2 9 11-10-0 11-10-0 Ross (W 4-5)   3 5 7 5 2:21

* Apr 26, 2024 UNLV  L 1-2 9 11-11-0 11-11-0 Chase (L 1-2)    4 0 9 2:20

* Apr 27, 2024 UNLV W 8-7 9 12-11-0 12-11-0 Sanchez (W 2-1)    6 2 6 2:35

* Apr 28, 2024 UNLV W 5-1 9 13-11-0 13-11-0 Ross (W 5-5)    5 7 5 2:13

* May 03, 2024 at Air Force  L 5-8 9 13-12-0 13-12-0 Gutierrez (L 2-3)    2 1 1 2:39

* May 04, 2024 at Air Force W 17-8 9 14-12-0 14-12-0 Thompson (W 3-4)    2 8 9 3:00

* May 05, 2024 at Air Force  L 6-9 9 14-13-0 14-13-0 Sanchez (L 2-2)    3 2 9 2:26

() extra inning game


